

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 5917/2012

(From the judgment and order(s) in SA No. 167/1995 dated 14-DEC-11  
of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

ASHOK KUMAR MISHRA & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERDHAN BHAI(D) TR.LRS.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 09/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prayed  
for time to file the evidence.

Prayer accepted.

List after two weeks.

(Narendra Prasad)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master