

LISTED ON 15.07.2014

COURT NO. 11

ITEM NO. 32

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 16738 OF 2012

Ashok Kumar Mishra & Anr.PETITIONERS

VERSUS

Goverdhan Bhai (D) Thr. Lrs. & Ors.RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.01.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :

"List in the second week of July, 2014
on a non-miscellaneous day."

It is submitted that no further documents have been filed Counsel for the parties in the matter above mentioned.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO : Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR