

LISTING ON 14.03.2016

COURT NO. 6

ITEM NO. 47

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 16738 OF 2012

ASHOK KUMAR MISHRA & ANR

...PETITIONERS

-Versus-

GOVERDHAN BHAI(D) TR.LRS.& ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.08.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"No one is present on behalf of the petitioners.

The matter stands adjourned."

It is submitted that no further documents have been filed by any of the parties, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 11<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate  
Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR